

# Request for Quotation

ADI	DRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Collins Building & Contracting, Inc. 390 Corley Road
Flatwoods, WV
26621

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HARDING DRAINAGE" PROJECT.  THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR ELKINS, WV (RANDOLPH CO.).  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/17/07 a 10:00 Am. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT FROM U.S. RT. 33 AT THE "HARDING ROAD" (COUNTY ROUTE 250/14) EXIT. PROJECT BEGINS APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET FROM THIS POINT, AT AN 84' CMP CULVERT THAT CROSSES UNDER U.S. RT. 33 AND EXTENDS UPSTREAM AND ALONG COUNTY ROUTES 250/14 AND 250/18.  CONTACT & PHONE #: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-3219.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLAR, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.	04/25	******************************	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HARDING DRAINAGE" PROJECT.  THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR ELKINS, WV (RANDOLPH CO.).  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/17/07 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT FROM U.S. RT. 33 AT THE "HARDING ROAD" (COUNTY ROUTE 250/14) EXIT. PROJECT BEGINS APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET FROM THIS POINT, AT AN 84 CMP CULVERT THAT CROSSES UNDER U.S. RT. 33 AND EXTENDS UPSTREAM AND ALONG COUNTY ROUTES 250/14 AND 25D/18.  CONTACT & PHONE #: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-3219.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, DEFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.	BID OPENING DATE	: · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	05/31/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES  THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HARDING DRAINAGE" PROJECT.  THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR ELKINS, WV (RANDOLPH CO.).  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/17/07 a 10:00 Am. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT FROM U.S. RT. 33 AT THE "HARDING ROAD" (COUNTY ROUTE 250/14) EXIT. PROJECT BEGINS APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET FROM THIS POINT, AT AN 84' CMP CULVERT THAT CROSSES UNDER U.S. RT. 33 AND EXTENDS UPSTREAM AND ALONG COUNTY ROUTES 250/14 AND 250/18.  CONTACT & PHONE #: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-3219.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLAR, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.	LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	TEMNU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "HARDING DRAINAGE" PROJECT. THE SITE IS LOCATED NEAR ELKINS, WV (RANDOLPH CO.).  A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 05/17/07 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT FROM U.S. RT. 33 AT THE "HARDING ROAD" (COUNTY ROUTE 250/14) EXIT. PROJECT BEGINS APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET FROM THIS POINT, AT AN 84' CMP CULVERT THAT CROSSES UNDER U.S. RT. 33 AND EXTENDS UPSTREAM AND ALONG COUNTY ROUTES 250/14 AND 250/18.  CONTACT & PHONE #: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-3219.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.	0001	RECLAM	1	-		• *	ID & OTH	ER PROPERTIES	*327,400°°
O5/17/07 à 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION.  DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: EXIT FROM U.S. RT. 33 AT THE "HARDING ROAD" (COUNTY ROUTE 250/14) EXIT. PROJECT BEGINS APPROXIMATELY 300 FEET FROM THIS POINT, AT AN 84' CMP CULVERT THAT CROSSES UNDER U.S. RT. 33 AND EXTENDS ALONG COUNTY ROUTES 250/14 AND 250/18.  CONTACT & PHONE #: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-3219.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMIS AND CONDITIONS  PATE 5.30.07	·	THE WV IS SOL: CONTRAC RECLAMA THE "HA	DEPA ICITIN CT TO ATION ARDING	RTMEN G BID PROVI OF 4 DRAI	T OF S FRO DE AL ACRE NAGE"	ENVIRONME M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONED PROJECT.	NTAL PR ED CONT ND MATE MINE P	OTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN	AS
ALONG COUNTY ROUTES 250/14 AND 250/18.  RUN.  CONTACT & PHONE #: GREGG SMITH, 304-457-3219.  PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TELEPHONE MONEY ORDER.		05/17/0 CONFERE DIRECTI EXIT FR ROUTE 2 300 FEE	07 @ 1 ENCE W CONS T ROM U. 250/14 ET FRO	0:00 ILL R D PRE S. RT D EXI M THIS	AM. ESULT BID: . 33 F. PR	FAILURE T IN BID D AT THE "H DJECT BEG NT, AT AN	O ATTEN ISQUALI ARDING INS APP 84' CM	D THE PREBID FICATION. ROAD" (COUNTY ROXIMATELY P CULVERT THA	
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH.304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER.  SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE 30N-7085-3521  DATE 5-30-07		ALONG C RUN.	YTAUO:	ROUT	ES 25	D/14 AND	250/18.		
Brook L. Collins, Jr TELEPHONE 7/05-3521 DATE 5-30-07		PLANS A DFFICE PH.304-	ND SPE AML&R, 926-04	CIFIC 601 85 UF	CATION 57TH ON PA	IS MAY BE ST., SE, YMENT OF IADE BY C	OBTAIN CHARLE \$10.00 HECK OR	ED FROM WVDEP STON, WV 2530 NON-REFUNDAB MONEY ORDER.	4
127 mm/ (Kraer L. Collins, Jr 1304-7105-2521 12 5.20-07	BIGNATURE	_	_		^				IDATE
ITTLES FEIN STATE OF THE STATE	B2 mi	<del></del>	leen	Boose 1	<u>- ، Coll:</u>	ns, Jr.	304-7	65-3521	5-30-07
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	<u>Presider</u>			03-0					

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or relmburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP13915

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	<b>∞</b>  ∞	TER	MS OF SA	LE	SHIPV	iA.	l	FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/25/	************	800 0000		000000000000000000000000000000000000000			************	100000		
BID OPENING DATE:		0.5	5/31/	2007			BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QL	IANTI	ſΥ	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM:NUM	(BER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		*****	·····							
	אט כע	SH	WILL	RE A	CCEPT	En				
	10 04	311	** ** ** **	D_ F	CCL, I	_D.				
	EXHIB	IT	5							
	NOTTO	. p	ro nn	00555	. 711	TO COUTDA	OT 10 T		be beneaura	
									BE PERFORMED E TO PROCEED	
									, THE FULLY	
									ED NOTICE TO	
	PROCE									
						•			•	,
									G RESERVES TI	
									Y UPON WRITTE WORKMANSHIP	EN
									O NOT CONFORM	a
·	WITH	THE	SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	THE BID	Δ	ND CONTRACT	
	HEREI							•••		
									TOR SHALL PAY	
									OR MINIMUM WA	AGE
						OR RANDOL 21-5A, ET		ΙY	, PURSUANT	
	IO WE	51	ATKG	THTH	CODE	21-5A, EI	, SEW.			
	ARBIT	RAT	ION:	ANY	REFE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	RB	ITRATION OR	
									Y INTEREST	
	REQUI	REI	BY	STATE	LAWO	CONTAINE	D IN TH	IS	CONTRACT	
									TS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTA	INI	NG T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE	HEREBY	DI	ELETED.	
	MUDKE	DC I	СОМ	DENGA	TION:	VENDOD	TO DENI	TD	ED TO DOOVIDE	.   '
									ED TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFU	
	r. OLK		10	_	" NOR	KEKO OOM	LIVOAII	UI1	11 000000001	<b>'- •</b>
	ALL O	F T	HE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	Α	REQUIREMENT	
	OF TH	IS	CONT	RACT:			İ			
		TNO		CF. 0	LICCE	oell Vers	00 0021		CUDUTOU DOCC	
	( )	TMS	OKAN	LE: S	ULLES	SPUL VEND	UK SHAL	L	FURNISH PROOF	
					SEERE	ERSE SIDE FOR T		ולוסי		
SIGNATURE						ľ	TELEPHONE		DF	TE
TITLE			FE	iN			<del></del>		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation DEP1391

P T O

DEP13915

3

XADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION: OF XXXXX

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP	' VIA	F	О.В,	FREIGHTTERMS
04/25/			·					
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/31/	SECRETARIO CONTROL DE LA CONTR	, 	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CA'	ITEMN	JMBER	ÜN	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
		*****************						
	OF COM	MERCIA	I CENEBY	L LIABILIT	V THELIDA	NCE DDT	חם דח	
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTRACT	. UNLESS	OTHERWIS	E SEECTI	ETEN TH	
				HE MINIMUM				
				\$250,000.				
				NSURANCE:				
_	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF BUI	LDERS RISK	- ALL R	ISK INS	URANCE IN	
	AN AMU	UNI EU	OAL 10 1	00% OF THE	AMOUNT	OF THE (	CONTRACT.	
	( ) B	ONDS:	EIVE PE	RCENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL AL	MOUNT OF	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE TO T	HE STATE O	F WEST V	TRGINTA	SHALL RE	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EACH	BID AS A B	ID BOND.	THE SI	JCCESSFUL	·
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO FU	RNISH A PE	RFORMANC	E BOND A	AND LABOR	
	MATERI	AL BON	D FOR 10	0% OF THE .	AMOUNT O	F THE CO	ONTRACT.	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROVIDE	D IN THE F	ORM OF A	CERTIF	IED CHECK	,
	IRREVO	CABLE	LETTER O	CREDIT,	OR BOND	FURNISHE	ED BY A	
	SULVEN	UE MES	T VIDCIN	AUTHORI	ZED TO D	O BUSINE	ESS IN TH	
	SIAIC TN I TC	OF WES	1 ATKRIM	IA. A LET Ance and L	IEK UF C	KEDII SU	DOND HILL DRMILLED	
	ONI Y B	F ALLO	WED FOR	PROJECTS U	NDER & M	U UUU AIEKTAL	PERSONAL	•
	OR BUS	INESS	CHECKS A	RE NOT ACC	EPTABLE	TN I TEU		
	5% BID	BOND,	PERFORM	ANCE BOND,	OR LABO	R/MATER]	TAL BOND.	
	() M	AINTEN	ANCE BON	OWT A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAINTEN	NANCE	
	BOND C	OVERIN	G THE RO	FING SYST	EM WILL	BE A REC	QUIREMENT	
1			SSFUL VE	[			•	
1 1	EXHIBI		***	<del>•********</del>	*****	******	<del>*********</del>	E
	CVUIDI	1 12						
	AML CO	NTRACT	OR INFOR	ATION FOR	M OMB #1	029-0119		
	(EXPIR	ATION I	DATE: 01	<b>/31/2010)</b> :	IS ATTAC	HED. YO	DU MUST	
	COMPLE	TE THIS	S ORIGINA	AL FORM TO	OBTAIN	ÀN AVS I	DATA	
	EVALUA	TION TO	D DETERM	NE YOUR EI	LIGIBILI	TY AS AN	I AML	
				A REQUIRE				
	TH THE	URIGI	NAL OMB	1029-0119	IS NOT	ATTACHEL	TO THE	
			SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS		l .
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	<u></u>	DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N <sub>.</sub>			ADE	DESC CHANGE	TO DE NOVE
10011			יס חדס ואומי			ADL	ncoo Changes	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

DEP13915

∞PAGE **4** 

AD	DRESS CORRES	ONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	
ниск	BOWMAN		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 04/25/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/31/2007 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM:NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT |800-643-9748| OR W|WW.AV|S.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY B MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305 OR PHONE 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: . Collins Building & Confracting, Inc. CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, PURCHASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP13915

DEP13915

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	men	01 <del></del>	ERMS OF SAI	M <del>-</del> 000000000000000000000000000000000000	SHIP	214**************	1.0000000		********	
04/25/	<u>.000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>		3BMO OLOO	<del>-15</del> 000000000000000000000000000000000000	ЭПІГ	/IA		F.G.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE	:	05/31	/2007		İ	BID	NPF	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QU/	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		ı İ	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				NU				5171		AWGGW
	ANY TH	MENDMA	TION D	BOVID	ED TAL COL	· · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, O.	' MANUALC C		
	VNA O	THFR S	UNBCE.	KUATH	VI UB MBI	CIFICAL	TUT	N MANUALS, C CH CONTRADIO	IK	
								THE SOURCES		
								AND OF NO		
	EFFECT									
								•		
	(T) M		TO PRO			COTETER		TO TO TO	~-	i I
	CUMBIE	TED W	THIN	CCITO	N WUKK ST	FOTLIED	HE	REIN IS TO THE OFFICIA	BE	l
					ECEIVED.			THE UPFICIA ENT THAT A	'L	l
							D,	THE NOTICE	то	ı
	PROCE	ED SHA	LL BE	THE S	PECIFIC D	ATE EST	ABL	ISHED IN TH	IE	
	PRE-CO	ONSTRU	CTION	CONFE	RENCE.				1	
,	(2) GL		1		TENANCE:	PVMANCH	 	ACCCOTED BY	.	
	THE CO							AFFECTED BY EE ESTABLIS		
					CTIVE TRA		1	HE ABSENCE		
	A TRAI	DE GUA	RANTEE	CUST	OM OR A S	PECIAL	GUA	RANTEE	-	
	PROVIS	SION,	THE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO	THE MA	TER	IALS AND		
	WORKMA	ANSHIP	, SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FIN	IAL PAYMENT	BY	
	THE CO	JNTRAC	TOR BE	CONS	IDERED GU	ARANTEE	D B	Y THE		
	OF THE		FUR UN	E YEA	R FROM IH	E DATE	OF	THE ACCEPTA	NC	
			NT SHA	INEK	THE FINAL	CONTRA	ANU	E NOR THE		
	RESPON	ISIBIL	ITY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE O	R FAULT	YM	IATERIALS, A	תוא.	
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	WITHIN TH	E GUARA	NTE	E PERIOD SH	ALL	
	BE REM	1EDIED	AT TH		ENSE OF T					
	WRITTE		1 (					•		
	CONTRA	(B)	DURI	NG TH	E ONE-YEA	R GUARA	NTE	E PERIOD, T	HE	,
	CUNIKA	NC AT	THE D	ATRIA	N IHE KKU	JECT TO	IH	E CONDITION THE WORK.	S	
	ANY FA	TLURE	S DUE	TO TH	F NEGLIGE	NCE OR	MUB	KMANSHIP OF		
-	CONTRA	CTOR	IN ANY	OF T	HE WORK T	HAT DEV	ELO	PS DURING T	HE	•
	GUARAN	ITEE P	ERIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	TH	E CONTRACTO	R	
				· Seesev	ERSE SIDE FOR T	-04000000	(S)(F)(A)			
SIGNATURE				SOED DEV		TELEPHONE	שונוטוי		DATE	
TITLE			FEIN				—			
111111111111111111111111111111111111111			renv .					ADDRESS CHAI	VGES 7	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

SIGNATURE

TITLE

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP13915

....PAGE....

HICK ROUMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 04/25/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/31/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "HARDING DRAINAGE" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 6 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY DEP. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP139

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	TEF	MS:OF:SAI	E	SHI	PVIA	FOB,	FREIGHTTERMS	
04/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		15/31/	2007	****		RTD	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	IUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
									0.00000000
						URNISH T			
							ED SCHEDULE OF	•	
					E REQUES		E FORM INCLUDE		
							R APPLICATIONS		
							AFTER RECEIPT		
	APPLICA					OU DATE	A LEK KLOLII I	<b>3</b> 1	
	(7) AF				ARTIAL F				
	L						DIC BASIS, SUE	BMIT	
							T OF WORK		
						SUBMITTAL	THE AMOUNT		
							URES OR THE	UF	
						N A LUMP			
							ONTRACTOR FILE	ES	
						S CONTRA			
				L AND	VOID, A	ND IS TE	RMINATED WITHO	DUT .	
	FURTHER	COKDE	K.						
	REV. 9/	98			•				
	DDEEEDE	NCE E	np lie	E NE	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	BUDUCTO		
	KLILKL	.NCL I	UK US	L UI	DOMESTIC	, SIEEL P	RUDUCIS		
							CTOR OF THE		
							BSECTION 2 BEL		
							EEL PRODUCTS F	FOR	
							N THOSE STEEL		
		S CON			HE ONTIE	D STATES	. AS USED USED	וים	-
	1111	. S CON	INACI	,					
	A.	"STA	TE CO	NTRAC	T PROJEC	T" MEANS	ANY ERECTION	OR	
•		CONS	TRUCT	ION O	F, OR AN	Y ADDITI	ON TO, ALTERAT		
							BUILDING OR		
		STRU	CTURE	, INC	LUDING,	BUT NOT	LIMITED TO, RO	DAD	
	1			SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	1	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				4000000000	NOTO TO DE NOTED ADOVE	



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP139

DEP13915

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/25/	2007				
BID OPENING DATE	· C	05/31/2007	BID	OPENING TIME (	11:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO.		OWIT NOL	AWOON
		OR HIGHWAYS, O	R THE INSTALLATI	ON OF ANY HEATIN	IG
	]	OR COOLING OR	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR OTHER	
		EQUIPMENT, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MATERIALS FOR	
			PURSUANT TO A C		:
			VIRGINIA FOR WHI		
			R AFTER JUNE 6,		
			•		
	В.	"STEEL PRODUCT	S" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, FORMED	) •
		SHAPED, DRAWN,	EXTRUDED, FORGE	D, CAST,	
		FABRICATED OR	OTHERWISE SIMILA	RLY PROCESSED, C	IR
		PROCESSED BY A	COMBINATION OF	TWO OR MORE OF	
		SUCH OPERATION	S, FROM STEEL MA	DE BY THE OPEN	
,		HEARTH, BASIC	OXYGEN, ELECTRIC	FURNACE,	
		BESSEMER OR OT	HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	
					ŀ
	C.		" MEANS THE UNIT		
		AMERICA AND IN	CLUDES ALL TERRI	TORY, CONTINENTA	L
			BJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICTION OF THE	
		UNITED STATES.		,	
	2. THE	DIRECTOR OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ADTMENT MAY TO	,
	L. HE	TING AUTUODIZE	THE USE OF FORE	ARIMENI MAY, IN	
		DUCTS IF:	THE USE OF FURE	IGN SIEEL	
	1 10	100013 11.			
	Α.	THE COST FOR F	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M HEED DOES NOT	
	,,,,	EXCEED ONE TEN	TH OF ONE PERCEN	T (.1%) OF THE	
		TOTAL CONTRACT	COST OR TWO THO	ISAND FIVE	
			S (\$2,500.00), W		
	:		HE PURPOSES OF T		
			LUE OF THE STEEL		
			HE PROJECT OR,		
,	В.		F THE PURCHASING		
			T SPECIFIED STEE		
			N THE UNITED STA		T
		QUANTITY OR OT	HERWISE ARE NOT	REASONABLY	
		SFF.BF/	/ERSESIDE:FOR:TERMS:AND:CON	PITIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		·	
r i i lobo		, telly		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



ENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

P

DEP13915

RFQ:NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDE	NGE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 . 304-926-0499

RFQ.COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB, FREIGHTTERMS 04/25/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/31/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TODZEK

1

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP13915

.....RFQ:NUMBER....

10

\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ten	TE	AMS:OF:SA	:E	SHIP	via:	180000000000000000000000000000000000000	F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
04/25/	<u> </u>								*****	::nEiGH:::Enivio
BID OPENING DATE:		05/31/	2007		<u> </u>	RTD	OPENI	ING TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMINU		DI EN	UNIT PRICE	01	AMOUNT
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRI	DDUCTS.				
	PROVIS	ions,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFIC	ER OF TH	E SPE	THE ABOV	IT	
	ALUMIN THAN T	IUM, GL THE LOW	ASS O	R STE ID FO	EL THAT : R DOMEST:	IS REASO IC PRODU	NABLE CTS,	FOREIGN AND LOW THE SPEN	ER	
	REDUCT ALL VE	ION IN NDORS	THE MUST	LOWES INDIC	ATE IN TH	R SUCH D HEIR BID	DMEST	TIC PRODU THEY ARE	стѕ.	
			REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLA	ASS OR S	TEEL.	•		
	REV. 3									
	EXHIBI NOTICE		SSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEI	DGEMENT	OF CC	DNSTRUCTI	DN	
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA							
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHEI DDENDA FO	DULE IN	ISSUI	BE REQUI NG ICIES:	RED	
	AND A	LIST O	F ALL	PART	IES THAT	HAVE PR	OCURE	HE ADDEN	GS	
·	AND LI PURCHA	ST SHA	LL BE IVISI	FORW ON.	THE ARCHI	THE BUY	ER IN GINEE	DENDUM AI I THE STA' IR SHALL A	ΤE	
	WHICH	THE CO	NTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.			ENCY FOR		
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S AND	END THE A , IF NECE	SSARY,	EXTEN	LL D THE BII VED BY T	)	
				TEEN	(14) DAYS	PRIOR	TO TH	E BID	15	
SIGNATURE				··oee:KE)	ERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CON	ADITIONS:		DATE	
		·····							-n.e	
TITLE		F	IN		•			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP13915

≫PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATT:ENTION:OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H-P 0 6

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	********	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F	O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
04/25/									
BID OPENING DATE	: -1:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	05/31/	2007	************	I	BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NO	JMBER	ŪΝ	IT PRICE	AMOUNT
			200000000000000000000000000000000000000	******					
	OPENIN	NG DATE						•	
			.						
	(3) A	ALL ADD	ENDA S	SHOUL	D BE FORI	MALLY AC	KNOWLED	GED BY AL	.L
	BIDDER	RS AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO THE S	TATE PUR	CHASING	DIVISION	1
	AND TH	IE STAT	E AUD	TOR	S OFFICE	. THE S	AME RULI	ES AND	
	CHALL	VIGU V VITONO	PPLV	TO AN	ADDENDU	N DOCUME JKIGINAL	BIDDING	G DOCUMEN	
								E ONLY ED FOR TH	ıE
	SOLE F	URPOSE	OF C	HANGI	NG A BID	OPENING	TIME A	ND/OR	
	DATE.								
				İ					
	REV. 1	1.404							
	KEV. 1	.1/96		ļ					
	EXHIBI	T 10							
							•		
					REQU	ISITION	NO.:	DEP1391	5
	ADDEND	WW A 6K							·
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NUWLEL	JGEME	N I				
	I HERE	BY ACK	NOWLE	GE R	ECEIPT OF	THE FO	IIOWTNE	CHECKED	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HA	VE M	ADE THE N	<b>IECESSAR</b>	Y REVISI	CONS TO M	Y
	PROPOS	AL, PL	ANS AN	ID/OR	SPECIFIC	CATION,	ETC.		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:			`			
	NO. 1								
			•	l					
	NO. 2			ĺ					
	NO. 3	• • • • • •	••						
	NO 6								
	110. 4	•••••	••						
	NO. 5								
								•	
				SEESEN	COSCIONERAN	EDMC:ADB:a=	(S) E ANG		1
SIGNATURE		^		.vec:nev	ERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	DITIONS	IDATE	
TITLE	1 am	FEI	N ·						
							ADD	RESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

DEP13915

₩PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO'B	FREIGHT TERMS
04/25/ BID OPENING DATE		1/2007	l n n		
LINE	QUANTITY	CONOR DOCUMENTATION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY		:30PM	
EINE	QUAIVIIIT	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	I UNDERSTAN	ID THAT FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T USE FOR REJECTION	HE RECEIPT OF THE	
	MUDENDONCO	MAI DE CAU	1	i	
			1. 1. 1. 2. cm		
			SI	enature Idina & Contracting	
			Collins Bui	lldina E Contractin	Toc
			co	MPANY)	12
			5-30-07		
			DA	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
			JA.	I E	
					,
	REV. 11/96			· 	
		NOT	ICE		
	A SIGNED BI	D MUST BE S	UBMITTED TO:		
	DEPART	MENT OF ADM	MITTAGTSTUT	ı	
		SING DIVISI			
	BUILDI	NG 15			
	2019 W		TREET, EAST		
	CHARLE	SIUN, WV C	5305-0130		
	THE RID SHO	UID CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATION	N ON THE EACE OF	
	THE ENVELOP	E OR THE BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	N UN THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
				- 101 Car 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-	,
	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	<u> </u>	SEEREY	 	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	Value of the second sec		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		l		ADDITEGO OTANGES	TO DE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for **Quotation**

DEP13915

REQ NUMBER:

\*\*\*PAGE\*\*\*\*

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 04/25/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/31/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT RFQ. NO.: DEP13915 BID OPENING DATE: 05/31/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-765-3521 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP13915 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### HARDING DRAINAGE

Requisition #

ion # DEP<sub>13915</sub>
Contractor's Bid Sheet

1114

Company Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

Flatwoods, WV 26621

777777.4				
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITI	DESCRIPTION	OMITIGOE	MWOOIVI
	,	N. 191 11 12 12 13 14 100/ - \$T-1-1-D13	T.0	¢ (0 00 0
1.0	1	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS LS	\$ 10,000
2.0		Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)		\$ 5,000 \$ 5,000
3.0		Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS LS	
4.1		Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid) Crusher Run Stone-Road Rehabilitation		\$ 17,500 \$ 2,800
4.2		Sediment Control		\$ 9,600
5.0			#2,500/AC	
6.0		Revegetation 8-Foot Grouted Riprap Channel	#55/LF	\$ 8,800
7.1		Grouted Riprap Channel Grouted Riprap Trapezoidal Channel		\$ 240,700
7.2		3x3 Underdrain		\$ 15,000
11.1		Conveyance Pipe		\$ 3,000 \$ 3,000
11.2	200 LF	Conveyance ripe	13/1F	\$ 5,000
				\$
				\$
				69
				\$
				\$
				5
ļ				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
				\$
			! 	\$
	·			\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
ļ				\$
`				\$
		·		\$
-				\$
-				\$
				\$
<b> </b>				\$
				\$
				\$
		TOTAL		\$ 327,400 00
		IVIAL		14 Jay 100 -

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 03-0500550  Address: 390 Corley Road  City: Flatwoods State: WV Zip Code: 26621 Phone: 304-7105-356  Fax No.: 304-7105-3521 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Roser L. Collins, Jr., have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
5-30-07 Date  Pun han fresident Signature  Title

#### **IMPORTANT!**

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.gov">www.avs.osmre.gov</a> on the Internet.

#### Part D.

Contractor Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Roser L. Collins Jr.	Position/Title President
Address 390 Corley Road	Telephone # <u>304-765-3501</u>
Flatwoods, WV 26621	% of Ownership50 %
Begin Date: <u>Jan. 1, 2003</u>	Ending Date: <u>Present</u>
Δ.	_
Name Christy S. Collins	Position/Title <u>Vice President</u>
Address 390 Corley Road	Telephone # 304-765-3521
Flatwoods, WV 26621	% of Ownership 50%
Begin Date: <u>Jan. 1, 2003</u>	Ending Date: Present
Name Christy S. Collins	Position/Title Secretary
Address 390 Corley Road	Telephone # 304-765-3521
Flatwoods, WV 26621	% of Ownership
Begin Date: Jan. 1, 2003	Ending Date: Present
Name Roger L. Collins, Jr.	Position/Title <u>Treasurer</u>
Address 390 Corley Road	Telephone # 304-765-350
Flatwoods, WV 210621	% of Ownership 50°70
Begin Date: Jan 1, 2003	Ending Date: Present

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average <u>45 minutes</u> per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

	Agency			
•	•		RI	EQ.P.O#
	•	BID BOND		•
KNOW ALL MEN BY T	HESE PRESENTS, That we, to			017
of			D	· Chie
of			as Principal, and	
with its princip	ar office in the City of	, a	is Surely, are held a	and firmly bound unto the Stat
and the confect in the	ie benat zoni ol	10	1	
well and truly to be made, we join	tly and severally bind ourselve	s, our heirs, adminis	trators, executors, s	successors and assigns.
The Condition of the abo	ve obligation is such that wher	eas the Principal has	s submitted to the F	urchasing Socian of the
Department of Administration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, attached	herelo and made a p	part hereof, to enter	into a contract in writing for
				•
*				
NOW THEREFORE,				
(a) If said bid shall be reje				
orce and effect. It is expressly unde xceed the penal amount of this oblination.  The Surely, for the value reay impaired or affected by any extension.	igalion as herein stated.	omy of the barety to	n any ano an ciaims	nereunder shall, in no event,
. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, P.	rincipal and Surety have heres	unto ant their based		
ive caused their corporate seals to t	he officed because have helet	nno set their nanos a	and seals, and such	of them as are corporations
day of	oo amked heredhiid and these	presents to be signe	d by their proper off	licers, this
	. 20			
ocipal Cómanta Dant				
ncipal Corporate Seal	•	*	•	. ~
•		•	. (Name o	f Principal)
		Ву	• •	•
·	•		(Must be	President or
•		·	Vice Pre	sident)
	•	Control of the Contro	(Title	
ly Corporate Seal				•
			(Name of	Surety
•				outery)
		•		•
			•	·
		***************************************	/ Attorney-i	n-Fact .

ORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, wer of attorney must be attached

## BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

	•		RFQ/RFP#(E
		•	Bid Bond
(A)		KNOW ALL MEN BY	THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned
•	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) nt	(D) (E)
	Request for Quotation Number (upp	er as Principal, and (F)	of (G)
	right comer of page #1)	(H) , a corr	poration organized and existing under the laws
(C)	Your Company Name	of the State of (I)	with its principal office in the City of
(D)	City, Location of your Company	(J) . as Sur	ety, are held and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in th	e penal sum of (K)
(F)	Surety Corporate Name	(\$(L) ) for the	payment of which, well and truly to be made,
(G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, administrators, executors,
(H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	too, our nens, numinatiators, executors,
(1)	State of Surety Incorporation		ve obligation is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Se	ction of the Department of Administration
. (K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal anached l	hereto and made a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	service and made a part nereof to enter into a
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on		(M)
	this line in words.	***************************************	[11]
(L)	'Amount of bond in figures		
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	
(N).	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be reje	eried or
(0)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be acc	epted and the Principal shall enter into a
. (P)	Year	contract in accordance with the hid	or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance requi	red by the bid or proposal, and shall in all
· (R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreemen	t created by the acceptance of said bid then
(S)	Signature of President or Vice .	this obligation shall be null and void	otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
	President	force and effect: It is expressly unde	erstood and agreed that the liability of the
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims bereup	der shall, in no event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety.	amount of this obligation as herein st	rated
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value receiv	ed, hereby stipulates and agrees that the
		obligations of said Surety and its bon	d shall be in no way impaired or affected by
(X)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	any extension of time within which the	ne Obligee may accept such bid: and said
	Surety	Surety does hereby waive notice of ar	obligee may accept such bid: and said
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	IN WITNESS WHEREOF	Principal and Surety have hereunto set their
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	hands and seals, and such of them as	are corporations have caused their corporate
	bond.	seals to be affixed hereto and these pro	esents to be signed by their proper officers,
		this (N) day of (C	oschis to be signed by their proper officers,
			,, 20 <u>[F]</u> .
		Principal Corporate Seal	(0)
	•	p - sarparate Con.	(O)
		(R)	(Name of Principal) By(S)
		. (2-)	
		•	(Must be President or
	·	•	Vice President)
•			( <u>T</u> )
		(U)	Title
	٤	Surety Corporate Seal .	· MA
		desposation design	(V)
	·		(Name of Surety)
		-	·
	•		(37)
•			Attornov - Front
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

REV 2/1/9i.

AGENCY\_

No. DEP13915
--------------

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

**LICENSING:** Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Collins Building & Contracting, Inc.	
$\mathcal{O}$	
Authorized Signature: Pm 1 m Date: 5-30-07	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 04/15/07)	

Agency
REQ.P.O#_DEP13915

### BID BOND

KNOW	ALL MEN BY	THESE PRES	ENTS, That we	, the undersigned,	Collins Build	ing & Co	ntracting, Inc.	
of <u>FI</u>	latwoods		<u>WV</u>		, as Princip	al, and <u>Un</u>	ited States Sure	ty Company
of <u>Ti</u>	monium	, <u>MD</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, a corporation o	organized and	existing u	nder the laws of th	e State of
MD	with its princ	ipal office in th	e City of Timo	nium	, as Surety,	are held a	and firmly bound ur	nto the State
of West Virginia	, as Obligee, in	the penal sum	of Five Perce	nt of Amount Bid	(\$	5%	) for the payn	nent of which,
well and truly to	be made, we jo	intly and seve	rally bind ourse	elves, our heirs, adr	ministrators, e	xecutors,	successors and as	signs.
				hereas the Principa			-	
				hed hereto and ma		of, to ente	r into a contract in	writing for
DEP13915 - H	iarding Draina	age - Accord	ing to Plans a	and Specification	<u>S</u>			
			**************************************			····		
NOW T	HEREFORE,							
	aid bid shall be	rejected, or						
(b) If s	aid bid shall be	accepted and	the Principal s	hall enter into a cor	ntract in accor	dance with	the bid or propos	al attached
nereto and snaii	ed by the accer	er ponds and i ptance of said t	nsurance requi	red by the bid or pr oligation shall be no	oposal, and s ull and void, o	hall in all o therwise th	other respects perfo	orm the remain in full
force and effect.	It is expressly	understood an	d agreed that t	he liability of the Su	rety for any a	nd all clair	ns hereunder shall	, in no event,
exceed the pena	ii amount of this	obligation as i	nerein stated.					
The Sur	rety, for the valu	ue received, he	reby stipulates	and agrees that th	e obligations	of said Su	rety and its bond sl	hall be in no
way impaired or a waive notice of a			ne time within v	vhich the Obligee n	nay accept su	ch bid, and	d said Surety does	hereby
waive notice of a	illy Such Exteris	1011.						
IN WITH	NESS WHERE	DF, Principal ar	nd Surety have	hereunto set their	hands and se	als, and su	uch of them as are	corporations
have caused thei	ir corporate sea	ls to be affixed	hereunto and	these presents to b	e signed by tl	heir proper	r officers, this	
_31st _day of _	May		2007 .					
Principal Corpora	ite Seal				Collins Buil		ontracting, Inc.	**************************************
	•				-		ne of Principal)	
					By My	2m/	h	
						(Mus Vice	t be President or President)	
					Dogs	ident	,	
					1160	ment	(Title)	
Surety Corporate	Coal				United State	es Suretv	/ Company	
Surety Corporate	Jear						ne of Surety)	
					· •	1	Ŋ	
					9	hees	THE	1-
					By: Gregory T. Gordon, WV Residen	t Angel Att	nev-in-Fact	
					Coldon, TVV Nasiden		andy in a dot	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY

### Power of Attorney Number

## 57627

KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That United States Surety Company (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Maryland, does hereby constitute and appoint: Patricia Ann Fincke, Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVev. Patricia A. Move, Tammy M. Llovd

of the City of Charleston. State of West Virginia, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign its name as surety to, and to execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other written instruments in the nature thereof of the Company in its business of providing suretyship; guaranteeing the performance of contracts; and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law, subject to the following limitations:

No single bond shall obligate the Company in excess of the sum of Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000).

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of United States Surety Company on the 29th day of July, 1996.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, United States Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officers, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 19th day of July, 2005.

STATE OF MARYLAND **BALTIMORE COUNTY** 

SS:

On this 19th day of July, A. D. 2005, before me personally came Richard E. Klein, President of the United States Surety Company, and Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of said Company, with both of whom I am personally acquainted, who being by me severally duly swom, said, that they, the said Richard E. Klein and Carol T. Nevin were respectively the President and Assistant Secretary of the United States Surety Company, the corporation described in and which executed the

foregoing Power of Attorne

My Commission expires the 1st day in December, 2008.

RESOLVED, that in connection with the surety insurance business of the Company, all bonds, undertakings, contracts and other instruments relating to said business may be signed, executed, and acknowledged by persons or entities appointed as Attorney(s)-in-Fact pursuant to any Power of Attorney issued in accordance with these resolutions ("Powers of Attorney"). All Powers of Attorney for and on behalf of the Company shall be executed in the name and on behalf of the Company, either by the Chair, the President, a Vice President jointly with the Secretary or an Assistant Secretary, under their respective designations. The signature of such officers may be engraved, printed or lithographed. The signatures of such officers and the seal of the Company may be also be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Attorney(s)-in-Fact, for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. Subject to any limitations set forth therein and unless such Power of Attorney is subsequently revoked, any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company, and any such Power of Attorney so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is validly attached.

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have the power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them and unless subsequently revoked, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company and to attach the seal of the Company to any and all bonds and undertakings, and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such instrument executed by such Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the Company's Chair, the President, a Vice President, and sealed and attested to by the Corporate Secretary or an Assistant Secretary.

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true excerpt from the Resolution of the said Company as adopted by its Board of Directors on the 29th day of July, 1996, and that this Resolution is in full force and effect.

I, the undersigned Assistant Secretary of United States Surety Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is in full force and affect and has not been revoked.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of United States Surety Company on this 3151 day of Mass

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary